DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2001 Feb 09
2004 Jan 20
DISCRETE SEMICONDUCTORS
PMBZ5226B to PMBZ5257B
Voltage regulator diodes
Philips Semiconductors Product specification

* = t : Made in Malaysia.
* = W : Made in China.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE(1)
TYPE
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE(1)
TYPE
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE(1)
TYPE
NUMBER
MARKING
CODE(1)
PMBZ5226B *8A PMBZ5234B *8J PMBZ5242B *8S PMBZ5250B 81A or *9T
PMBZ5227B *8B PMBZ5235B *8K PMBZ5243B *8T PMBZ5251B 81B or *9U
PMBZ5228B *8C PMBZ5236B *8L PMBZ5244B *8U PMBZ5252B 81C or *9V
PMBZ5229B *8D PMBZ5237B *8M PMBZ5245B *8V PMBZ5253B 81D or *9X
PMBZ5230B *8E PMBZ5238B *8N PMBZ5246B *8W PMBZ5254B 81E or *9Y
PMBZ5231B *8F PMBZ5239B *8P PMBZ5247B *8X PMBZ5255B 81F or *D1
PMBZ5232B *8G PMBZ5240B *8Q PMBZ5248B *8Y PMBZ5256B 81G or *D2
PMBZ5233B *8H PMBZ5241B *8R PMBZ5249B *8Z PMBZ5257B 81H or *9Z
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
PMBZ5226B to
PMBZ5257B
− plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
2004 Jan 20 2
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Voltage regulator diodes PMBZ5226B to PMBZ5257B
LIMITING VALUES
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Notes
1. Device mounted on a ceramic substrate of 8 × 10 × 0.7 mm.